
IN THE MATTER OF) SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
ELWOOD BELL) APPELLATE DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A) DOCKET NO. A - 002057-24 T1
FIREARMS PURCHASER) Civil Action
IDENIFICATION CARD)
)
) ON APPEAL FROM SUPERIOR
) COURT OF NEW JERSEY
) LAW DIVISION – ATLANTIC COUNTY
) DOCKET NO.: GPA-ATL-12-24
)
) SAT BELOW: Hon. Pamela D'Arcy, J.S.C.
)
_____)

AMENDED BRIEF ON BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT ELWOOD BELL

Lipari & Deiter, P.C.
1301 S. Main Street
Pleasantville, NJ 08232
(609)645-9400
Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellant
Elwood Bell

Christopher S. Lipari, Esq.
Attorney ID # 019091997
csl@liparilaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
LEGAL ARGUMENT	11
POINT I	11
THE EVIDENCE THE STATE AND THE CHIEF PRESENTED AT THE HEARING BEFORE THE TRIAL WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN EITHER HIS BURDEN OF PROOF OR THE COURT'S DETERMINATION THAT APPLICANT WAS A THREAT TO PUBLIC SAFETY, HEALTH, AND WELFARE. (Raised below).	11
POINT II	16
APPLICANT HAD NO NOTICE THE CHIEF AND PROSECUTOR WOULD SEEK DISQUALIFICATION UNDER N.J.S.A. 2C:58-3(c)(8) AND WAS THUS DEPRIVED OF DUE PROCESS. (Not Raised Below).	16
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE (S)</u>
<u>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Northfield Med. Ctr., P.C.,</u>	
228 N.J. 596 (2017)	12
<u>In re Dubov,</u>	
410 N.J. Super. 190 (App. Div. 2009)	10, 11, 16
<u>In re Forfeiture of Pers. Weapons and Firearms Identification Card Belonging to F.M.,</u>	
225 N.J. Super 487 (App. Div. 2016)	11, 12
<u>In re Osworth,</u>	
365 N.J. Super. 72 (App. Div. 2003)	11, 13
<u>In re Return of Weapons to J.W.D.,</u>	
149 N.J. 108 (1997)	11
<u>In Re Z.L.,</u>	
440 N.J. Super. 354 (App. Div.), certif. den., 223 N.J. 280 (2015)	13
<u>Weston v. State,</u>	
60 N.J. 36 (1972)	10, 11, 15, 16
<u>Statutes</u>	
N.J.S.A. 2C:39-3(e)	14
N.J.S.A. 2C:39-5	14

N.J.S.A. 2C:39-6(g)	14
N.J.S.A. 2C:58-3(c)(5)	1
N.J.S.A. 2C:58-3(c)(8)	1, 2, 9, 16
N.J.S.A. 2C:58-3(d)	9, 10
<u>Rules</u>	
R.1:38-3(c)(12)	8

TABLE OF JUDGMENTS, ORDERS AND RULINGS

	<u>Page</u>
Court Order Denying Application 2/04/2025	Pa 1
Court's Oral Decision.	T1-T79
Trial Court's Supplemental Opinion	Pa 7
